





























Shelf Assembly - Optional

REF| PART NO. | PRV NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION SEEII?A(I)_MNO. NOTES:
- 86285410 | 65-950392 1 |VAN STORAGE UNIT COMPLETE
1 86192680 | 56-501921 1 |SHELF LWR
2 86270330 | 02-000066 | 20 |FLATWASHER, 1/4
3 86010780 87162 20 |WASHER, 1/4 SPLIT LOCK
4 86274760 70271 20 |SCR, 1/4-20 X 1/2 HHCS PLTD
5 86274750 70270 4 |SCR, 1/4-20 X 3/4 HHCS PLTD
6 86175710 | 50-501840 1 |BRKT, ADJUST MTG SLOT
7 86175730 | 56-502067 1 |BRKT, ADJUST MTG HLDR
8 86198090 | 56-501942 1 |BRKT, SHELF MOUNTING
9 86285120 41460 1 |HOLDER, STAIR TOOL
10 | 86270620 | 01-000105 | 4 |LOCK NUT, 1/4-20 HXHD
11 | 86024890 | 56-501922 | 2 |PANEL, SHLF END
12 | 86278840 | 50-501749 | 2 |WASHER, NYLON
13 | 86021920 | 56-501920 1 |DRAWER, SHELF GRAY
14 | 86186850 | 46-802506 1 |LATCH, ADJ GRIP
15 | 86183180 | 50-501755 1 |HOLDER, UP TL HOSE
16 | 86183170 | 50-501754 | 1 |HOLDER, UPHST TL
17 | 86179350 | 48-941152 1 |DECAL, PROCHEM
INCLUDES PARTS
- 86162440 | 66-945424 | 1 |KIT, ADJ BRKT. 6,7 & MOUNTING

HARDWARE

86325900 C400 Avenger 600

99



Water Tank Dual with Demand Pump - Optional

4
i
2—e

0,

PUMP

al

OVERALL DIMENSION: |~ DIMENSIONAL DATA 1-3/8
32-1/2" TALL
62-5/8" WIDE ( 13 308~ =
15-1/2" DEEP |
| ® o — P
: 6-5/8
‘ 5/8 —= t« ® ® 4L ¢ %
| T 2-5/8
[ i3 o ®
L MOUNTING DETAIL N ‘ ‘
Water Tank Mount W i ® ® ®
2 AR N BT - ]
| \ii\\s\fEE;JI:”//////// || %8 29-7/8 | ‘ 72
= Lo 51-3/8 ‘
‘ o | ) k 14172 59-5/8 14172
e N : o2 |
100 86325900 C400 Avenger 600




Water Tank Dual with Demand Pump - Optional

REF| PART NO.| PRV NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION SEEQCI)'I\I/\IIO' NOTES:

86041730 | 66-945260| - | TANK, DUAL SADDLE W/DMD PUMP COMPLETE

- | 86041710 | 66-945265| - |SINGLE SADDLE TANK W/DMND PMP COMPLETE

1 | 86048310 | 50-501774| 4 |HOLD DOWN, SADDLE TANK GRAY

2 | 86279510 87171 16 | WASHER, 3/8 FLAT

3 | 86010790 87163 16 | WASHER 3/8 SPLIT LOCK

4 | 86277830 | 00-000072| 16 |SCR, 3/8-16 X 2' HXHD

5 | 86176400 | 11-800432| 4 | CAP, WATER BOX

6 | 86180170 | 11-800041| 2 |ELL, STREET 1/2 BR

7 | 86181370 | 12-800278| 5 |FTTG, BRB 1/2P X 3/4H BR

8 | 86177020 | 03-000113| 4 |CLAMP, HOSE #12 SST

9 | 86280590 | 09-805456| 1 |HOSE, WTR 3/4 X 96

10 | 86194120 | 11-800085| 1 |TEE, 1/2 BRASS

11 | 86043320 | 56-502000| 2 |ASSY, BASE SADDLE TANK GRAY

12 | 86030990 | 58-500661| 2 | MOLDING, WATER TANK

13 | 86190500 | 11-800168| 2 |PLUG, 1/2 BRASS HXHD

14 | 86190170 | 50-500511| 8 |PLATE, INSTALL MT

15 | 86005770 57119 9 | NUT, 3/8-16 HEX NYLOCK

- | 86285190 41458 1 | SHLR, CHEM, 10-GAL JUG

86325900 C400 Avenger 600

101



Water Tank - Demand Pump - Optional

102 86325900 C400 Avenger 600



Water Tank - Demand Pump - Optional

REF| PART NO.| PRV NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION SEEII:':\CI)'NTO' NOTES:
- | 86191390 65240 1 |PUMP ONLY, TM DEMAND
- | 86186030 47449 1 |KIT SERVICE DEMAND PMP
1 | 86006760 70305 4 |SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 HHCS GR5 PL TDL
2 | 86279130 87083 4 |WASHER, 5/16 SPLIT LOCK PLTD
3 | 86278830 | 02-000143| 4 |WASHER, 5/16 FLAT
4 | 86177020 | 03-000113| 4 |CLAMP, HOSE #12 SST
5 | 86280290 | 09-805278| 1 |HOSE, WATER 3/4 X 3"
6 | 86280420 | 09-805357| 1 |HOSE, WATER .75 X 5.5
7 | 86280550 | 09-805446| 1 |HOSE, 5/8ID BLU X 55”
8 | 86181400 | 12-800345| 1 |FTTG, BRB 3/8P X 5/8H BR
9 | 86179630 | 13-806009| 1 |DISCONNECT, 3/8M X 3/8FP
10 | 86180900 | 14-806553| 1 |FILTER, DEMAND PUMP
11 | 86190740 | 41-905049| 1 |PUMP, WATER BOOSTER
12 | 86186120 | 48-809423| 1 |KIT, PORT
13 | 86180210 | 11-800275| 1 |ELBOW, ST 3/8 BR
14 | 86177060 | 03-000246| 2 |CLAMP, HOSE #8 SST

86325900 C400 Avenger 600

103



Auxiliary Water Tank with Pump - Optional

MOUNTING DETAIL

30.0 WIDE

% 18.7 / 4X B.406

86325900 C400 Avenger 600

30.0 TALL

————————— 58.6 LENGTH —————

104



Auxiliary Water Tank with Pump - Optional

REF| PART NO. | PRV NO. |QTY DESCRIPTION SEI;Q(I)_MNO. NOTES:
- | 86041580 790821 1 |ASSY, AUXWTR TNK W/PMP COMPLETE
1 | 86277830 | 00-000072 | 4 |SCR, 3/8-16 X 2" HXHD
2 | 86277850 | 00-000337 | 1 |SCR, 10-32 X1"SOCHD SST
3 | 86270330 | 02-000066 | 4 |FLATWASHER, 1/4
4 | 86177020 | 03-000113 | 4 |CLAMP, HOSE #12 SST
5 | 86280550 | 09-805446 | 1 |HOSE, 5/8 1D BLU X 55”

6 | 86280290 | 09-805278 | 1 |HOSE, 3/4ID WTR X 3"

7 | 86280420 | 09-805357 | 1 |HOSE, 3/4ID WTR X5.5”

8 | 86280140 | 09-805406 | 1 |HOSE,5/8ID BLU X 30 1/2

9 | 86180170 | 11-800041 | 2 |ELL, STREET 1/2 BR MACH

10 | 86180210 | 11-800275| 1 |ELL, ST 3/8 BR

11 | 86191600 | 11-800283 | 1 |RED, 1/2FP X 3/8P BR

12 | 86176400 | 11-800432 | 1 |CAP, WATER BOX

13 | 86188470 | 11-800524 | 1 |NIP, 1-1/2XCL PVC (SCH80)

14 | 86181320 | 12-800095| 1 |FTTG, BRB 3/4PX3/4H BR

15 | 86181360 | 12-800269 | 1 |FTTG, BRB 1/2 X 5/8H BR

16 | 86181400 | 12-800345| 2 |FTTG, BRB 3/8P X 5/8 BR

17 | 86179710 | 13-806008 | 1 |DISCONNECT 3/8F X 3/8FP

18 | 86179630 | 13-806009 | 1 |DISCONNECT 3/8M X 3/8FP

19 | 86180900 | 14-806553| 1 |FILTER, DEMAND PUMP

20 | 86195010 | 15-808080| 1 |VALVE, BALL PVC 1-1/2FP

21 | 86192380 | 16-808164 | 1 |SEAT, FLOAT VLV TM

22 | 86173820 | 16-808216| 1 |ARM, PIVOT-FH VLV

23 | 86174610 | 16-808217| 1 |BDY, FLOAT VLV

24 | 86174540 | 19-807014 | 1 |BALL, FLOAT

25 | 86190740 | 41-905049| 1 |PMP, WTR BOOSTER FLOJET 2
26 | 86190170 | 50-500511 | 4 |PLATE, INSTALL MT

27 | 86189010 | 52-501706 | 1 |NUT, FLOAT VALVE

28 | 86028860 | 52-800314 | 1 |PISTON, FLOAT VLV PISTON
29 | 86181150 | 54-501715| 1 |FLOAT ROD, TM

30 | 86186120 | 48-809423 | 1 |KIT, PORT DEMAND PUMP

31 | 86180010 31100 1 |ELBOW, 1.5 STREET PVC MP X FP
32 | 86270770 57006 2 |NUT, 1/4-20 HEX

33 | 86270990 57090 1 |NUT, 10-32 HEX NYLOCK SS
34 | 86005770 57119 4 | NUT, 3/8-16 HEX NYLOCK

35 | 86274750 70270 4 |SCR, 1/4-20 X 3/4 HHCS PLTD
36 | 86010780 87162 4 |WASHER, 1/4 SPLIT LOCK PLTD
37 | 86279510 87171 8 |WASHER, 3/8 FLAT

38 | 86031000 790617 1 |TANK, FRESH WATER 70GAL
39 | 86057170 790666 2 |STRAP, WTR TNK HOLD DOWN
40 | 86177060 | 03-000246 | 3 |CLAMP, HOSE #8 SST

86325900 C400 Avenger 600

105



Hose Reel - Optional

(/E;IAAEEPJESI()PJI\L DATA

2-3/4
| 44-1/2 7/ 88— ( |
24 - T i

: % #; 22-3/4 :
25-1/2
19-3/4
| 24—1/4 |
| 47 |
é; &
‘ ‘ A
4
| 13-3/4 | Ee— L |
| |

L ‘ 25-1/2

‘ 14-3/4

1

/~ MOUNTING DETAIL N

OVERALL 47" TALL
DIMENSIONS: 29" WIDE

1
44-1/2" DEEP \

Hose Reel Mount

A Y
2%y | | ez, )
% k) L%

Vehicle =

.

106 86325900 C400 Avenger 600



Hose Reel - Optional

REF| PART NO.| PRV NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION SEE?&'MNO' NOTES:
- 86285140 | 65-950393| 1 |HOSE REEL, HIGH PROFILE PC COMPLETE
1 | 86191620 | 56-501962 | 1 |REEL, VACUUM HOSE GRAY
2 | 86177270 | 03-000124| 2 |CLAMP, MFLR 1-3/4
3 | 86175990 | 52-501685| 2 |BUSHING, HOSE REEL
4 | 86174560 | 56-501960 | 1 |BASE, HOSE RL (250"

5 | 86175740 | 56-502207 | 2 | BRKT, LOCKOUT HOSE REEL

6 | 86186870 | 61-950854| 2 |LATCH ASSEMBLY

7 | 86270330 | 02-000066 | 4 |FLATWASHER, 1/4

8 | 86010780 87162 4 | WASHER, 1/4 SLPIT LOCK

9 | 86274750 70270 4 | SCR, 1/4-20 X 3/4 HHCS PLTD
10 | 86005650 57031 2 | NUT, 5/16-18 HEX

11 | 86191820 | 56-501968 | 1 |REEL, HP HOSE GRAY

12 | 86174740 | 45-802138| 2 |BEARING HOSE REEL

13 | 86278830 | 02-000143 | 4 |FLATWASHER, 5/16

14 | 86279130 87083 4 | WASHER, 5/16 SPLIT LOCK PLTD
15 | 86006750 70302 4 | SCR, 5/16-18 X 1" HHCSGR5PLT
16 | 86181030 | 44-802122 | 4 |FLANGE, 47TMST

17 | 86174730 | 56-501961 | 1 |BODY, HP HOSE GRAY

18 | 86277830 | 00-000072 | 10 | SCR, 3/8-16 X 2" HXHD

19 | 86190170 | 50-500511 | 10 |PLATE, INSTALL MT

20 | 86279510 87171 10 | WASHER, 3/8 FLAT

21 | 86005770 57119 10 | NUT, 3/8-16 HEX NYLOCK

22 | 86189850 | 55-501789 | 2 |PIN, LOCK HOSE REEL

23 | 86175700 | 50-501812 | 2 |BRKT, HOSE REEL LOCK

24 | 86193240 | 04-000302 | 2 |SPRING, LOCK-LOCK PIN ASSY
25 | 86177190 | 04-000303| 2 |CLIP, RETAINER-LOCK PIN ASSY

86325900 C400 Avenger 600

107



iagram

D

iring

W

bt EE RRE]
Q400 dANd 13n4
LHM EH NVL

LHM dnnd
>18/1H REREIR I EEIRG]
" m
= @
—_— @ [
HOLNTO 2 =
HOLIMS NOILINOI =
dNNd ¥3LVM 0 A ey vovL >18/d3y =
vocl 940 F_|_|_._| LHM/>18 2 MNVL 3LSYM
o
Q34/1HM S | SYOLOINNOD
g [ ] R = 40 dv3d
< 0 Sl O R S
2 990/ 1HM B35 /03y ES ngomo} LHM
= = L 1
M8 1LINDYI0 1t 1 w_l
= MS 3aRYIA0 O dNNd NOILNT0S 038/ LHINT—INSO/LHM X118 NaO HOLMS
YOLOINNOD = 9R9 vozl
ASVIIXNY — SS3ud 110/dn3L [on] o] _é\| 440LNHS INION3
07
] Qo557 LHM 1O 0c Of vOTl TYGE T\
18 1
= W¥8 1IN0YIO_1N0dNNd NJO/THM > / -
1HM/940 THWM/080 T
18
1INOdNNG ¥04 T YO10INNOD &3
a NOLDINNOD I3 _C mj 18/a3y INIONT 40 MIA ¥y
=) - REL] A Be——=vor| »18/03y o =
= g v [} m T
I [ ]
8 = M 53 Y8 LINDYID INIONT RERYATT M M
M g = m _OQmEMO_ |z
z = T vozl odobB=——Tv571 a3y voZl a3y
35N 3ynind
404 TUM VL3 $AB LINDYID NIV P
J¥5) M
vorl a3y VT | H
18
HOLIMS
1N0dNNd
18/ 1AM -
1HM/ 9390 LHM/940 // .w_mﬁ N
1HM/a3y 5
AV13d NMOQLNHS ‘o@ | (E =
W N5/ Av138 NMOOLNHS 1 (b z
Q38/1HM _ i L B[ (FN I2)
_Hl_\ 3 &
._mmom I 1HM/ 940 ._nmul os| N = I [os)
I
P75 o5| S8/NTE N [EXINEE &l | 2
I YIvR (3YIM 39NVYO S INIONI NO) == 3
3INIONT NO) 2 HOLIMS & [ 2
J3aN3S = [1]zxnss3ua 10 8 ©
ENAIAEETED 5 YITHOM Ol
YITHOM OL
o
1HOT 3UNLYEIINIL
ES
NPT Hoi LHOM TIN4_YNVL 3LSVM L
e( =
= NYJO/ LHM
QTI04INVA NOILNTOS
NO 031v007 THM/03 2
o
Y3IANIS FANLVHISNIL =
T
=

bl

1

8]

REEI| LHM/Q3d

yd

39NV
EEIRINEEETEN

E—

d3LIN JNOH

3NION3

86325900 C400 Avenger 600

108



Hose Diagram

Y3IONVHOX3 LvaH

86184410 (28")

(,6T) 065€8198

(,T2) 02008298

(.22) 088198

100-1N3H

one (.£2) 0Lve8T98
IVOINTHO 0TvE6TI8
00€18T98 -
0669.T98 (NIvHa@ 110 ‘3SOH)
dNNd TYDINIHO/ILYM
YOLVINO3Y 1371n0 J13aNvd "
JYNSSIYd NOILN10S AVOINIHO J13aNvd 08€G08-60 'ON Add  MNVL
dsh aais (.09) 0006%7098 ~ FLSYM
(.79) 0¥008298 | ®
L3
(357Nd ‘ISOH)
(.¥2) 0208298
(ib2) 05/£8T08 (.72) 052£8198
(.6T) 06EY8T98 |
- (9) 0v008298 (.T2) 0gS08298
|
o
I L (2T WOO1) 00892€98 MNVL  MNVL
& o 31SYM  3LSYM
o]
e © MINVL
| g ) (.02T) 01892£98 RENZ ALSYM
J10¥LNOD
06 HIMOT
N TaNvd (.9€) 08687098
s I704.LNOD
L—
(43ONITIS OL ¥IMO1E 'ISOH)
—
(.2v) 02628298
(.9€) 09208298
3ISOH AV ¥3IMOT ‘ONILSYD
MOT443A0
3NIONT HLIM d3IddNS 3SOH 1ND L1 ~
oL 3
3 3IMOTE WNNDVA
371109 3
MOT4H3IN0

ANION3

(.2T) 06878198

.z WOOT)

ANION3 HLIM
a3Inddns 3SOH 13and

06.92€98

ANIONI HLIM d31NddNS ISOH J01vIdavy

ANTVA 431M3Y|
JdNLvd3IdNIL

86282900

86280090 (42"

(.29) 0908298

(.6%) 029€8198

109

86325900 C400 Avenger 600



Notes

86325900 C400 Avenger 600 110



CENTURY
New Truck Mount Machine Warranty

Limited Warranty

CENTURY 400 warrants new machines against defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service to the original
purchaser. Any statutory implied warranties, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, are
expressly limited to the duration of this written warranty. CENTURY 400 will not be liable for any other damages, including but not
limited to indirect or special consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the furnishing, performance, use or inability
to use the machine. This remedy shall be the exclusive remedy of the buyer. The warranty period is subject to the conditions stated
below.

Any local or distant transportation, related service labor, normal maintenance, and diagnostic calls are not included.

Parts replaced or repaired under this warranty are guaranteed for the remainder of the original warranty period or 90 days.

Component Coverage Responsibility Length of Warranty
Engine Dependant:
Gasoline Engine Briggs & Stratton — 1-800-233-3723 2 vear
& Kohler — 1-800-655-4356 y
Kubota-1-847-955-2500
) ) Engine Dependant:
Gasoline Engine Nissan — 1-815-568-0061 I year
Vacuum Pump CENTURY 400 18 months
Engine Heat Exchanger CENTURY 400 1 year
Water Pump CENTURY 400 2 years
Waste Pump CENTURY 400 1 year
Wands(except shut off valve and jets) CENTURY 400 1 year
Waste and Water Tanks CENTURY 400 1 year
Pressure Regulator CENTURY 400 1 year
All other component not excluded below CENTURY 400 1 year
Pro-rated through battery manufacturer’s
Trojan Battery local dealer. 1 year
1- 800-423-6569

Product exceptions and Exclusions:

e Normal wear items and maintenance items including but not limited to disposable filters, any fluids, electrical components, belts,
pulleys, bearings, fittings, hoses, o-rings, seals, gaskets, diaphragms, engine tune up components, wand shut off valve, and jets are
covered, parts only, for 90 days.

e NOTE: Engine and battery warranties are administered through the manufacturer and must be repaired at an authorized service
center.

Century 400 reserves the right to change its warranty policy without notice — 86039940 — B 02/06/09 1
Century 400 e 1351 W. Stanford Ave. @ (303) 762-1800 e 800-444-7654 @ FAX (303) 865-2800



CENTURY
New Truck Mount Machine Warranty

This Warranty Shall Not Apply To:

1.

2
3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9.
1

Any product that has been subject to abuse, misuse, neglect or unauthorized alteration (including the use of incompatible or
corrosive chemicals or overloading of capacity).

Products that have experienced shipping or freight damage.

Repairs necessary to correct any failure due to improper pre-delivery service and inspection by the selling dealer.

Time for cleaning units in preparation for repair.

Any repairs resulting from poor initial service work or improper diagnosis.

Any design alterations performed by an organization not authorized or specified by CENTURY 400.

A unit which is improperly repaired.

Damage due to hard water scaling.

Exposure to freezing temperature conditions.

0. Electrical components exposed to moisture.

The warranty commences on the purchase date by the original end user from an authorized CENTURY 400 agent, subject to proof of
purchase. The warranty is non transferable and is intended for the original purchaser only. The Machine Registration Card must
be completed and returned within 10 days of the purchase. If proof of purchase cannot be identified, the warranty start date is 90 days
after the date of sale to an authorized CENTURY 400 distributor.

If difficulty develops during the warranty period, contact the authorized CENTURY 400 agent from whom the product was purchased.
CENTURY 400 may elect to require the return of components to validate a claim. Any defective part to be returned must be shipped
freight prepaid to an authorized CENTURY 400 Distributor/Service Center or to the CENTURY 400 factory.

Use Of Parts Not Approved By CENTURY 400 Will Void All Warranties.

Century 400 reserves the right to change its warranty policy without notice — 86039940 — B 02/06/09

Century 400 e 1351 W. Stanford Ave. ® (303) 762-1800 @ 800-444-7654 @ FAX (303) 865-2800





